LINK
EMERGENCY
POWER
CONVERSION
MODULE
ENGINEERING
We have a dedicated engineering team
including a Director of Engineering,

Recessed inverted T-Bar ceilings. Grid mount.
Comes complete with integrated earthquake clips.
ORDERING GUIDE
Series Dimension Lamp
Type
Lumen package
delivered
(lm)1
CRI Volts
(V)
Color
temp.
(K)
Options
L3CBA 1 - 1' X 4'
2 - 2' X 2'
4 - 2' X 4'
L - LED S1
S2
S3
S4
80 -
90 -
80+
90+
A- 120
W- 120-277
H- 347
30K -
35K -
40K -
50K -
3 000
3 500
4 000
5 000
DIM2 -
DALI -
OS -
DL -
EL -
Line voltage dimming²
Digital addressable lighting interface driver³
Occupancy sensor4
Emergency backup5
LINK Emergency power conversion module
1 Refer to the technical specification table for more details
2 Available in 120 V only
3 Available in 120 – 277 V only
4 To see available options please consult the occupancy sensors section
5 Not available on 347V
remote
normally ON
LINK
emergency lighting
luminaire
warranty
yrs5 dimmable
�xture
ICES
005
12            L3CBA
PLEASE REFER TO THE CATALOGUE PAGE FOR MORE DETAILS
L2WSN
LED SPECIFICATION
GRADE WRAPAROUND
DESCRIPTION
Stanpro’s L2WSN is ideally suited for a variety of commercial

PMMA lens
Mounting Surface (standard), suspended or row mounting
ORDERING GUIDE
Series Size Lamp type Lumen package
(W)1
Volts
(V)
Color temp.
(K)
Options
L2STN 24 - 24" L - LED S1 - 20 Q - 120-347 3C - 3 500/4 000/5 0002 EL - LINK4,5
48 - 48" S3 -
P40 -
35
18/30/40
40K -
3C -
4 0003
3 500/4 000/5 0002
96 - 96" S1 -
P90 -
65
65/75/90
1 See IES files or Lumen Specification Table for details.
2 Only available with 24LS1, 48LP40 and 96LP90 lumen packages.
3 Only available with 48LS3 and 96LS1 lumen packages.
4 Emergency power conversion module.
5 In Emergency Mode, half of the 96" luminaire will remain illuminated.
remote
normally ON
LINK
emergency lighting
luminaire 3 500/4 000/5 000 K
CCT  TCC
3
power
selectable
W
warranty
yrs5 dimmable
�xture
damp
location
ICES
005
L2STN            17
PLEASE REFER TO THE CATALOGUE PAGE FOR MORE DETAILS
L2TLV
TRI-LEVEL LED STRIP
WITH LENS
DESCRIPTION
The L2TLV series LED strip lights feature an integrated tri-level

PMMA lens
Mounting Surface (standard), suspended or row mounting
ORDERING GUIDE
Series Size Lamp type Lumen package
(W)1
Volts
(V)
Color temp.
(K)
Options
L2TLV 48 - 48" L - LED S1 -
P40 -
35
18/30/40
Q - 120-347 40K -
3C -
4 0002
3 500/4 000/5 0003
EL - LINK4,5
96 - 96" S1 -
P90 -
65
65/75/90
1 See IES files or Lumen Specification Table for details.
2 Only available with 48LS1 and 96LS1 lumen packages.
3 Only available with 48LP40 and 96LP90 lumen packages.
4 Emergency power conversion module.
5 In Emergency Mode, half of the 96" luminaire will remain illuminated.
remote
normally ON
LINK
emergency lighting
luminaire 3 500/4 000/5 000 K
CCT  TCC
3
power
selectable
W
warranty
yrs5 dimmable
�xture
damp
location
ICES
005
18            L2TLV
PLEASE REFER TO THE CATALOGUE PAGE FOR MORE DETAILS
L2STL
LED STRIP
WITH LENS
DESCRIPTION
A narrow LED lensed strip creates a smooth diffused light that is
ideal for commercial, industrial, retail or residential applications.
Can be used in coves and display applications. Also ideal for task
and general area lighting.
APPLICATIONS
	� Commercial
	� Industrial
	� Retail
	� Residential
	� Coves and displays
	� Task and general-area lighting
OVERVIEW
Watts (W) 22 - 35
Lumens (lm) 2 530 - 4 206
Efficiency (lm/W) 107 - 142
Color temp. (K) 3 000, 3 500, 4 000, 5 000
CRI 80
Weight (lbs) 5.51
Construction
22 gauge white powder painted steel and frosted
PMMA lens
Mounting Surface (standard), suspended or row mounting

steal mounting hardware
Mounting Surface, suspended, rigid mono point, pivot brackets
ORDERING GUIDE
Series Lamp
type
Lumen package
delivered
(lm)
Volts
(V)
Color temp.
(K)
Options
VT4 L - LED S1A -
S2A -
S3A -
3 500 (28 W)
4 300 (33 W)
5 200 (39 W)
A -
H -
W -
120
347
120 - 277
30K -
35K -
40K -
50k -
3 000
3 500
4 000
5 000
EL -
AC -
L6 -
L10 -
L6-BK -
L10-BK -
SS -
KV -
LINK emergency
power conversion
module
Aviation cable
6' cable length
10' cable length
6' black power cord
10' black power cord
Stainless steel latches
10 kV Surge protector
DIM1 -
DIM2 -
OS -
TP -
RMB/RMP -
PVPM/PVM -
CH -
HCRI -
5 wire cable for AC
and 0-10 V dimming¹
Leading edge dimming 120 V only

pom latches and stainless steel mounting hardware
Mounting Surface, suspended
ORDERING GUIDE
Series Lamp
type
Lumen package
delivered
(lm)
Volts
(V)
Color temp.
(K)
Options
VN4 L - LED S1A -
S2A -
S3A -
4 000 (30 W)
5 500 (40 W)
7 700 (60 W)
A -
H -
W -
120
347
120 - 277
30K -
35K -
40K -
50k -
3 000
3 500
4 000
5 000
EL -
AC -
L6 -
L10 -
L6-BK -
L10-BK -
SS -
KV -
TP -
LINK emergency power
conversion module
Aviation cable kit
6' white power cord
10' white power cord
6' black power cord
10' black power cord
Stainless steel latches
10 kV surge protector
Vandal resistant screws
DIM1 -
DIM2 -
OS -
HRCI -
PC -
SCAL -
SFAL -
SCPL -
SFPL -
5 wire cable for AC
and 0-10 V dimming¹
Leading edge dimming 120 V only

pom latches and stainless steel mounting hardware
Mounting Surface, suspendedbrackets
ORDERING GUIDE
Series Lamp
type
Lumen package
delivered
(lm)
Volts
(V)
Color temp.
(K)
Options
VN8 L - LED S1A -
S2A -
S3A -
8 000 (60 W)
11 000 (80 W)
15 400 (120 W)
A -
H -
W -
120
347
120 - 277
30K -
35K -
40K -
50k -
3 000
3 500
4 000
5 000
EL -
AC -
L6 -
L10 -
L6-BK -
L10-BK -
SS -
KV -
TP -
LINK emergency power
conversion module
Aviation cable kit
6' white power cord
10' white power cord
6' black power cord
10' black power cord
Stainless steel latches
10 kV surge protector
Vandal resistant screws
DIM1 -
DIM2 -
OS -
HRCI -
SCAL -
SFAL -
SCPL -
SFPL -
5 wire cable for AC
and 0-10 V dimming¹
Leading edge dimming 120 V only

Weight (lbs) 1.968
1 Lumen information is based on medium beam reflector and 3 000 K  color temperature.
ORDERING GUIDE - HOUSINGS
Housing 1 Lumen package
(lm)
Volts
(VAC)
Options
REC4 - Non IC LS2 -
LS3 -
1 092 - 1 204
1 533 - 1 690
A -
E -
H -
120 2
277 3
347 3
DIM1 -
EL -
0-10 V DC dimming
LINK Emergency Power
conversion module4
REC4R - Remodeler
REC4IC - IC
1 Please note each housing and trim should correspond to a specific lumen package. For more information please see table below.
2 A- 120 V comes standard with line voltage dimming unless DIM1 is chosen.
3 E- 277 V and H- 347 V come standard with DIM1 option.
4 Not available with REC4 - Non IC, only available with REC4R - Remodeler and REC4IC - IC
ORDERING GUIDE - TRIMS
Trims Lumen package 2
(lm)
CRI Finish Color temp.
(K)
Beam angles 4
(o)
REC401 LS2 -
LS3 -
1 153
1 635
80 -
90 -
80+
90+
CL-WH - Clear - White 27K -
30K -
35K -
40K -
2 700
3 000
3 500 3
4 000
S -
M -
F -
Spot (19)
Medium (24)
Flood (43)
REC402 BK -
BZ -
SC -
WH -
Black
Bronze
Satin chrome
White
REC403 BK-SC -
WH-WH -
Black - Satin chrome
White - White
REC407 1 SC -
WH -
Satin chrome
White
REC408 WH - White
1 	Wet location.
2 	Lumen is based on the medium beam angle at 3 000 K. Please refer to IES files or below lumen tables for more information.
3 	3 500K is only available with 80+ CRI.
4 Refer to the photometrics chart for more details.
REC4-L           33
PLEASE REFER TO THE CATALOGUE PAGE FOR MORE DETAILS
COMPATIBLE
BATTERY UNITS
34            COMPATIBLE BATTERY UNITS
PLEASE REFER TO THE CATALOGUE PAGE FOR MORE DETAILS
SLA
SLC